Owner's Manual
Air Conditioners
 Thank you for choosing Air Conditioners, please read this owner’s manual carefully before operation
and retain it for future reference.If you have lost the Owner’s Manual, please contact the local agent or
visit www.cooperandhunter.com or sent email to info@cooperandhunter.com or electronic version.
 C&H reserves the right to interpret this manual which will be subject to any change due to product
improvement without further notice.
 Cooper&Hunter Corp. reserves the final right to interpret this manual.

prior notice.
Correct Disposal of this product
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other
household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the
environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return
your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the
retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for
environmental safe recycling.
R410A(R32/125:50/50):2087.5
Cooling
Capacity
Heating
Capacity
kW kW
CHV‐5SW22NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 2,2 2,5
CHV‐5SW28NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 2,8 3,2
CHV‐5SW36NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 3,6 4,0
CHV‐5SW45NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 4,5 5,0
CHV‐5SW50NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 5,0 5,8
CHV‐5SW56NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 5,6 6,3
CHV‐5SW63NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 6,3 7,0
CHV‐5SW71NK2 208‐ 230V~60Hz 7,1 7,5
Model  Power Supply
Safety Precautions
means items that must be forbidden! Otherwise, it may lead to personal injury or death or
serious damage.